

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD

(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956)

Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer Electrical Sub Division, Ponkunnam-686506

e-mail: aeepnkm@gmail.com

Phone: 9496008300

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

Competitive e-tenders are invited from experienced contractors for HT Touching Clearings AMC 2024-25 under Electrical Section Kooroppada

Name of Work : HT Touching Clearings AMC - FY 202		4-2	25 under Electrical Section Kooroppada	
1	Office Tender No. (Samagra)		:	TENDER/2024-25/5251/2 dt. 24-09-2024
2	E-Tender ID		:	: 2024_KSEB_692049_1
3	Work under		:	Electrical Section Kooroppada
4	Probable Amou	Probable Amount of Contract (PAC)		: ₹5,19,905.00
5	Earnest Money	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)		: ₹13,000.00
6	Cost of tender	Cost of tender form		Rs. 1100/- + Applicable GST (1100+18% = 1298/-)
7		Amount to be remitted via SBI MOPS combined with the EMD and tender fee		Rs.14,298/- (EMD + Cost of Tender form)
8	Quote Method	Quote Method		Percentage
9	Duration of Wo	Duration of Work		: 365 days
10	Publish Date &	Publish Date & Time		24-09-2024, 04.00 PM
11	Document Dov	Document Download / Sale Start Date & Time		24-09-2024, 04.00 PM
12	Document Dow	Document Download / Sale End Date & Time		: 09-10-2024, 05.00 PM
13	Bid Submission	Bid Submission Start Date & Time		: 24-09-2024, 04.30 PM
14	Bid Submission	Bid Submission End Date & Time		: 09-10-2024, 05.00 PM
15	No. of Cover		:	1 No.
16	Bid Opening Da	ate & Time	:	: 11-10-2024, 11.30 AM
17	Bid Opening Pla	ace	:	Electrical Sub Division Office, Ponkunnam
18	Website to dov	vnload tender	:	www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
19	For more detai and 5 pm on w	ls, please contact us between 10 am orking days.	:	Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, Electrical Sub Division, Ponkunnam Ph No. 9496008300 E-mail: aeekpnkm@gmail.com

The bid documents and other details may be downloaded from the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. The EMD and non-refundable bid submission fee shall be remitted online (through SBI MOPS only). Bidder should ensure that bid submission fees and EMD are remitted as one single transaction and not separate. Separate or split remittance for bid submission fee and EMD shall be treated as invalid transactions. All the rules existing in the Board regarding Tender will be applicable to this Tender also.

Ponkunnam 24-Sep-24 Sd/-ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Electrical Sub Division, Ponkunnam